3
\Im
1
\
Q
~)
1.

1

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101988283 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Vincent A. Kasten MCIRSA, Inc. Name: 295 Midway Avenue Internal Address: ______ Fanwood, NJ 07023 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment **□** Merger Street Address: c/o Kirk Wetherbee Security Agreement Change of Name 6 Tenney Street Zip: 01969 City: Rowley State: MA Execution Date: July 14, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A Yes X No 5,193,281 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Corwin & Corwin LLP One Washington Mall (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Albert L. Farrah, Jr., Esq. Name of Person Signing

40.00 DP

City:Boston State: MA Zip: 02108

AAAAA1A7 5107981 02/21/2002 DYNNE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012581 FRAME: 0029

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Vincent A. Kasten, an individual residing at 295 Midway Avenue, Fanwood, New Jersey 07023, is the sole and exclusive owner of the following Letters Patent of the United States of America:

Patent No.	Granted	Inventor	<u>Title</u>
5,193,281	3/16/93	Kasten	APPARATUS FOR CHANGING THE CUTTING DIRECTION IN A RECIPROCATING SAW

WHEREAS, MCIRSA, Inc., a corporation of the State of Massachusetts, located and doing business at One Washington Mall, Boston, Massachusetts 02108, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in a separate agreement between the parties, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Vincent Kasten does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to MCIRSA, Inc. said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the same MCIRSA, Inc., for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Vincent Kasten if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue

REEL: 012581 FRAME: 0030

for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

By: Color

VINCENT KASTEN

STATE OF (V.J.)
COUNTY OF)

On this 14^{th} day of $\sqrt{\text{Jucy}}$, 1997, before me appeared $\sqrt{\text{INCENT} | KHSTEN|}$, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of himself with authority to do so.

France, G. Case.
Notary Public

FRANCES A. CAUZ NOTARY PHRILIC OF NEW JERSEY

RECORDED: 02/21/2002

My commission expires May 12, 2002

F:\SS\DOCS\5.0\102726.DOC